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LOCKBOLTS
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Standard Lockbolts 
High performance pin and collar fastening system. 
 
General Description 
The two part system comprises a pin with defined 
breakneck groove and a collar.   
The workpiece must be accessible from both sides.  
Installation i.e. swaging of collar onto pin is achieved 
using power tools (see page 24-25). 
 
Advantages 
• vibration resistant, no loosening 
• high shear and tensile strength 
• permanent clamp force applied to the workpiece 
• quiet and simple installation 
• visual inspection 
• no special operator skill required 
 
Product Description 
1 = head 
2 = shoulder 
3 = locking grooves into which collar is swaged 
4 = breakneck groove 
5 = pull grooves (for installation tool) 
6 = regular collar 
 
Installation Procedure 
1. Pin is inserted in the prepared hole and collar is 
placed over the locking grooves. 
 
2. The nose of the tool is placed over the pin tail and 
the trigger is pressed. 
 
3. The tool jaws pull on the pull grooves clamping the 
joint tight before the collar is swaged into the locking 
grooves. 
 
4. The pin tail breaks at a predetermined load leaving 
the finished joint. 
 
Grip Range 
Lockbolt pins and collars have a defined grip range. 
The total material thickness must be within the grip 
range of the pin.  When using flange or low-profile 
collars the grip range of the pin is adjusted as 
explained on pages 17 and 18. 
 
Types of Steel Lockbolts 
Lockbolts, like threaded fasteners, are available in 
various grades of steel.  Higher grade steels can offer 
greater installed strength.  Lockbolt 'Type 5' is similar 
to machine screw 'Grade 5.8' and 'Type 8' is similar to 
'Grade 8.8'. 
 



LOCKBOLTS

PART IDENTIFICATION

AR

Standard Lockbolts
Blank - standard finishes i.e. 

- steel : zinc & clear passivate
- aluminium pins : iridite
- aluminium collars : self colour
- stainless steel : self colour

Used - special finish or feature e.g.
X - xylan finish

Multigrip Lockbolts
M - short grip pins

EM - long grip pins

Pin Grip Reference
Nominal grip range of pin in 1/16"

Collar Reference
00 - indicates part is a collar

Diameter Reference
06 -    6/32"    -   3/16"   -   4.8 mm   
08 -    8/32"    -    1/4"    -   6.4 mm   
10 -   10/32"   -   5/16"   -   8.0 mm   
12 -   12/32"   -    3/8"    -   9.6 mm

Pin Head Style
B - brazier head
C - countersunk head
T - truss head

Collar Style
R - regular collar
F - flange collar
L - low-profile collar

Materials
S - steel type 5

SH - steel type 8
A - aluminium alloy

SS - stainless steel

Lockbolt System
AR - standard lockbolt pins and collars

MAR - multigrip lockbolt pins and collars
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LOCKBOLTS

PROCEDURE FOR SELECTING STANDARD PINS AND COLLARS

1. Determine diameter and material of pin required.

2. Determine most suitable pin head style:
a. Brazier - standard applications
b. Truss - low profile applications
c. Countersunk - for a flush finish

3. Select most suitable collar style:
a. Regular - standard applications
b. Flanged - spreads load when fastening softer materials
c. Low-profile - where clearance is restricted

4. Determine correct grip reference for the pin :
The total thickness of the materials to be fastened must fall within the grip range of the pin to be used.
The grip ranges of pins are shown on the pin dimension tables.
Note : When using flanged or low-profile collars the grip range must be adjusted using the figures
given on pages 17 & 18 and as illustrated in the examples below.

EXAMPLES

  Assuming a 3/16" diameter (diameter reference 06) steel pin with brazier head, to fasten a total 
  material thickness of 0.203" :

i) Using regular collar ARSR0600.
From the table of grip ranges on page 6 : 3/16" (06) diameter, grip ref. 03 has a range of 0.125" to 0.250"
ARSHB0603 is the correct pin to use with a regular collar.

ii) Using flanged collar ARSF0600.
The grip range adjustment dimension D on page 17 is 0.063" for 3/16" pins.
Adjustment D is added to the total material thickness : 0.197 + 0.063 (D) = 0.260".  
From the table of grip ranges on page 6 : 3/16" (06) diameter, grip ref. 04 has a range of 0.188" to 0.313"
ARSHB0604 is the correct pin to use with a flanged collar.

iii) Using low-profile collar ARSL0600.
The grip range adjustment dimension C on page 18 is 0.094" for 3/16" pins.
Adjustment C is deducted from the total material thickness : 0.197 - 0.094 (C) = 0.103".  
From the table of grip ranges on page 6 : 3/16" (06) diameter, grip ref. 02 has a range of 0.063" to 0.188"
ARSHB0602 is the correct pin to use with a low-profile collar.

Please contact us for advice on the best solution for your application.
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Standard Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Steel

Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max Type 5 Type 8
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No. Part No.
02 0.063 - 0.188 1.516 0.358 0.425 - ARSHB0602
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.575 0.421 0.079 - ARSHB0603
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.634 0.483 0.066 - ARSHB0604
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.693 0.547 0.065 - ARSHB0605
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.752 0.610 0.677 - ARSHB0606
07 0.375 - 0.500 1.831 0.673 0.089 - ARSHB0607

3/16 (06) 08 0.438 - 0.563 0.197 0.205 1.890 0.735 0.066 0.394 0.126 1710 1640 1010 - ARSHB0608
09 0.500 - 0.625 0.189 0.197 1.949 0.799 0.065 0.390 - ARSHB0609
10 0.563 - 0.688 2.008 0.860 0.065 2430 2180 1190 - ARSHB0610
12 0.688 - 0.813 2.126 0.985 0.065 - ARSHB0612
14 0.813 - 0.938 2.264 1.110 0.065 - ARSHB0614
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.382 1.235 0.065 - ARSHB0616
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.520 1.362 1.429 - ARSHB0618
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.638 1.488 1.555 - ARSHB0620
02 0.063 - 0.188 1.654 0.453 0.520 ARSB0802 ARSHB0802
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.713 0.515 0.083 ARSB0803 ARSHB0803
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.772 0.578 0.066 ARSB0804 ARSHB0804
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.850 0.640 0.065 ARSB0805 ARSHB0805
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.909 0.703 0.065 ARSB0806 ARSHB0806
07 0.375 - 0.500 1.969 0.768 0.835 ARSB0807 ARSHB0807
08 0.438 - 0.563 2.028 0.827 0.894 ARSB0808 ARSHB0808
09 0.500 - 0.625 2.087 0.889 0.098 ARSB0809 ARSHB0809
10 0.563 - 0.688 2.165 0.952 0.066 ARSB0810 ARSHB0810
11 0.625 - 0.750 2.224 1.014 0.065 ARSB0811 ARSHB0811
12 0.688 - 0.813 2.283 1.077 0.065 ARSB0812 ARSHB0812
13 0.750 - 0.875 2.343 1.139 0.065 ARSB0813 ARSHB0813

1/4 (08) 14 0.813 - 0.938 0.260 0.268 2.402 1.202 0.065 0.528 0.154 3035 3000 1800 ARSB0814 ARSHB0814
15 0.875 - 1.000 0.252 0.260 2.461 1.268 1.335 0.472 ARSB0815 ARSHB0815
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.539 1.327 1.394 3930 3600 2290 ARSB0816 ARSHB0816
17 1.000 - 1.125 2.598 1.389 0.117 ARSB0817 ARSHB0817
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.657 1.452 0.067 ARSB0818 ARSHB0818
19 1.125 - 1.250 2.717 1.514 0.065 ARSB0819 ARSHB0819
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.776 1.577 0.065 ARSB0820 ARSHB0820
22 1.313 - 1.438 2.913 1.705 1.772 ARSB0822 ARSHB0822
24 1.438 - 1.563 3.031 1.830 0.195 ARSB0824 ARSHB0824
26 1.563 - 1.688 3.150 1.955 0.133 ARSB0826 ARSHB0826
28 1.688 - 1.813 3.287 2.083 2.150 ARSB0828 ARSHB0828
30 1.813 - 1.938 3.406 2.205 2.272 ARSB0830 ARSHB0830
32 1.938 - 2.063 3.524 2.327 2.394 ARSB0832 ARSHB0832

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Steel

Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max Type 5 Type 8
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No. Part No.
03 0.063 - 0.313 1.969 0.654 0.717 - ARSHB1003M7
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.047 0.717 0.780 - ARSHB1004M7
05 0.188 - 0.438 2.106 0.780 0.843 - ARSHB1005M7
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.165 0.843 0.906 - ARSHB1006M7
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.283 0.969 1.031 - ARSHB1008M7

5/16 (10) 10 0.500 - 0.750 0.323 0.331 2.421 1.091 1.154 0.657 0.201 4720 4585 2810 - ARSHB1010M7
12 0.625 - 0.875 0.315 0.323 2.539 1.217 1.280 0.591 - ARSHB1012M7
14 0.750 - 1.000 2.657 1.343 1.406 6700 6000 4180 - ARSHB1014M7
16 0.875 - 1.125 2.795 1.469 1.531 - ARSHB1016M7
18 1.000 - 1.250 2.913 1.591 1.654 - ARSHB1018M7
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.031 1.717 1.780 - ARSHB1020M7
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.264 0.772 0.843 ARSB1204 ARSHB1204
05 0.188 - 0.438 2.323 0.835 0.906 ARSB1205 ARSHB1205
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.382 0.897 0.968 ARSB1206 ARSHB1206
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.500 1.022 1.093 ARSB1208 ARSHB1208

3/8 (12) 10 0.500 - 0.750 0.386 0.394 2.638 1.147 1.218 0.787 0.248 6850 6290 4000 ARSB1210 ARSHB1210
12 0.625 - 0.875 0.378 0.386 2.756 1.272 1.343 0.780 ARSB1212 ARSHB1212
14 0.750 - 1.000 2.894 1.397 1.468 9550 9215 5955 ARSB1214 ARSHB1214
16 0.875 - 1.125 3.012 1.522 1.593 ARSB1216 ARSHB1216
18 1.000 - 1.250 3.130 1.647 1.718 ARSB1218 ARSHB1218
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.268 1.772 1.843 ARSB1220 ARSHB1220

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength e.g. by approximately 15% for zinc and clear passivate.

Grip ranges are only applicable when using regular collars.  When using flanged or low-profile collars the grip range must be adjusted 
according to the technical information and data given on pages 17 and 18.

Orders for pins do not include collars.  Collars must be ordered separately.

When joining high grade materials it may be necessary to countersink the hole to ensure the pin head sits flat on the surface of the application.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- specific grip ranges
- higher grade pins
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Stainless steel

Finish : Self colour

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb
02 0.063 - 0.188 1.516 0.358 0.425
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.575 0.421 0.488
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.634 0.483 0.550
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.693 0.546 0.613
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.752 0.610 0.677

3/16 (06) 08 0.438 - 0.563 0.197 0.205 1.890 0.735 0.802 0.394 0.126 1775 1440 1010
10 0.563 - 0.688 0.189 0.197 2.008 0.860 0.927 0.390
12 0.688 - 0.813 2.126 0.985 1.052
14 0.813 - 0.938 2.264 1.110 1.177
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.382 1.235 1.302
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.520 1.362 1.429
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.638 1.488 1.555
02 0.063 - 0.188 1.654 0.453 0.520
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.713 0.516 0.582
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.772 0.578 0.645
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.850 0.642 0.707
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.909 0.703 0.770
07 0.375 - 0.500 1.969 0.768 0.835
08 0.438 - 0.563 2.028 0.827 0.894

1/4 (08) 09 0.500 - 0.625 0.260 0.268 2.098 0.890 0.956 0.528 0.154 3260 3600 1800
10 0.563 - 0.688 0.252 0.260 2.165 0.952 1.019 0.472
11 0.625 - 0.750 2.224 1.016 1.081
12 0.688 - 0.813 2.283 1.077 1.144
14 2.402 1.202 1.269
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.539 1.327 1.394
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.657 1.452 1.519
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.776 1.577 1.644
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.047 0.717 0.780
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.165 0.843 0.905
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.283 0.969 1.030
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.421 1.091 1.155

5/16 (10) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.323 0.331 2.539 1.217 1.280 0.657 0.201 4945 5395 2700
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.315 0.323 2.657 1.343 1.405 0.591
16 0.875 - 1.125 2.795 1.469 1.530
18 1.000 - 1.250 2.913 1.591 1.655
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.031 1.717 1.780

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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ARSSB1014M7

ARSSB1020M7

ARSSB1016M7
ARSSB1018M7

ARSSB1010M7
ARSSB1012M7

ARSSB1004M7
ARSSB1006M7

ARSSB0812
ARSSB0814

ARSSB0616
ARSSB0618
ARSSB0620

ARSSB0605

ARSSB0806
ARSSB0807
ARSSB0808

ARSSB0820

ARSSB0816

ARSSB0810

ARSSB0818

ARSSB0811

ARSSB0809

Stainless Steel
ARSSB1008M7

ARSSB0802
ARSSB0803

Stainless Steel

ARSSB0804
ARSSB0805

ARSSB0608
ARSSB0610
ARSSB0612
ARSSB0614

Grip range Dimensions Head
L 2

Brazier Head PinsStrength

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Part No.
ARSSB0602

ARSSB0604

ARSSB0606

ARSSB0603
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Standard Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Stainless steel

Finish : Self colour

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.264 0.772 0.843
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.382 0.897 0.968
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.500 1.022 1.093
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.638 1.147 1.218

3/8 (12) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.386 0.394 2.756 1.272 1.343 0.787 0.248 6517 8315 3933
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.378 0.386 2.894 1.397 1.468 0.780
16 0.875 - 1.125 3.012 1.522 1.593
18 1.000 - 1.250 3.130 1.647 1.718
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.268 1.772 1.843

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength e.g. by approximately 15% for zinc and clear passivate.

Grip ranges are only applicable when using regular collars.  When using flanged or low-profile collars the grip range must be adjusted 
according to the technical information and data given on pages 17 and 18.

Orders for pins do not include collars.  Collars must be ordered separately.

When joining high grade materials it may be necessary to countersink the hole to ensure the pin head sits flat on the surface of the application.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- specific grip ranges
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Grip range Dimensions

Part No.

Brazier Head PinsHead Strength

Stainless Steel
L 2

Stainless Steel

ARSSB1204

ARSSB1212

ARSSB1206
ARSSB1208

ARSSB1218
ARSSB1220

ARSSB1214
ARSSB1216

ARSSB1210
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Standard Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Aluminium alloy

Finish : Iridite

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb
02 0.063 - 0.188 1.516 0.358 0.425
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.575 0.421 0.079
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.634 0.483 0.066
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.693 0.546 0.065
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.752 0.610 0.677

3/16 (06) 08 0.438 - 0.563 0.197 0.205 1.890 0.735 0.066 0.394 0.126 1010 900 450
10 0.563 - 0.688 0.189 0.197 2.008 0.860 0.065 0.390
12 0.688 - 0.813 2.126 0.985 0.065
14 0.813 - 0.938 2.264 1.110 0.065
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.382 1.235 0.065
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.520 1.362 1.429
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.638 1.488 1.555
02 0.063 - 0.188 1.654 0.453 0.520
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.713 0.515 0.582
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.772 0.578 0.645
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.850 0.640 0.707
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.909 0.703 0.770
07 0.375 - 0.500 1.969 0.768 0.835

1/4 (08) 08 0.438 - 0.563 0.260 0.268 2.028 0.827 0.894 0.528 0.154 1865 1800 900
10 0.563 - 0.688 0.252 0.260 2.165 0.952 1.019 0.472
12 0.688 - 0.813 2.283 1.077 1.144
14 0.813 - 0.938 2.402 1.202 1.269
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.539 1.327 1.394
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.657 1.452 1.519
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.776 1.577 1.644
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.047 0.717 0.780
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.165 0.843 0.905
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.283 0.969 1.030
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.421 1.091 1.155

5/16 (10) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.323 0.331 2.539 1.217 1.280 0.657 0.201 2920 2810 1460
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.315 0.323 2.657 1.343 1.405 0.591
16 0.875 - 1.125 2.795 1.469 1.530
18 1.000 - 1.250 2.913 1.591 1.655
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.031 1.717 1.780

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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ARAB1020M7

ARAB1012M7
ARAB1014M7
ARAB1016M7
ARAB1018M7

ARAB1004M7
ARAB1006M7
ARAB1008M7
ARAB1010M7

ARAB0820

ARAB0606

ARAB0618
ARAB0620
ARAB0802

ARAB0806

ARAB0808

Grip range Dimensions Head

ARAB0816

L 2

ARAB0605

ARAB0812

Brazier Head PinsStrength

Aluminium

Aluminium

ARAB0803
ARAB0804

ARAB0614

Aluminium

ARAB0616

ARAB0608
ARAB0610
ARAB0612

Aluminium

ARAB0805

ARAB0814

ARAB0818

ARAB0810

Part No.
ARAB0602
ARAB0603

ARAB0807

ARAB0604
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Standard Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Aluminium alloy

Finish : Iridite

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.264 0.772 0.843
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.382 0.897 0.968
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.500 1.022 1.093
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.638 1.147 1.218

3/8 (12) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.386 0.394 2.756 1.272 1.343 0.787 0.248 4160 4160 2135
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.378 0.386 2.894 1.397 1.468 0.780
16 0.875 - 1.125 3.012 1.522 1.593
18 1.000 - 1.250 3.130 1.647 1.718
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.268 1.772 1.843

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength.

Grip ranges are only applicable when using regular collars.  When using flanged or low-profile collars the grip range must be adjusted 
according to the technical information and data given on pages 17 and 18.

Orders for pins do not include collars.  Collars must be ordered separately.

When joining high grade materials it may be necessary to countersink the hole to ensure the pin head sits flat on the surface of the application.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- specific grip ranges
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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ARAB1218
ARAB1220

ARAB1208
ARAB1210
ARAB1212
ARAB1214

Aluminium

Aluminium

Part No.
ARAB1204
ARAB1206

ARAB1216

Grip range Dimensions Head Strength Brazier Head Pins
L 2



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Pins
Countersunk Head

Material : Steel

Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max Type 5 Type 8
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No.
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.575 0.421 0.488 - ARSHCL0603
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.634 0.483 0.550 - ARSHCL0604
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.752 0.610 0.677 - ARSHCL0606
08 0.438 - 0.563 1.890 0.735 0.802 - ARSHCL0608

3/16 (06) 10 0.563 - 0.688 0.197 0.205 2.008 0.860 0.927 0.366 0.102 1705 1640 1010 - ARSHCL0610
12 0.688 - 0.813 0.189 0.197 2.126 0.985 1.052 0.327 - ARSHCL0612
14 0.813 - 0.938 2.264 1.110 1.177 2425 2180 1190 - ARSHCL0614
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.382 1.235 1.302 - ARSHCL0616
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.520 1.362 1.429 - ARSHCL0618
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.638 1.488 1.555 - ARSHCL0620
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.772 0.578 0.645 ARSC0804 ARSHC0804
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.909 0.703 0.770 ARSC0806 ARSHC0806
08 0.438 - 0.563 2.028 0.827 0.894 ARSC0808 ARSHC0808
10 0.563 - 0.688 2.165 0.952 1.019 ARSC0810 ARSHC0810

1/4 (08) 12 0.688 - 0.813 0.260 0.268 2.283 1.077 1.144 0.472 0.118 3035 3000 1800 ARSC0812 ARSHC0812
14 0.813 - 0.938 0.252 0.260 2.402 1.202 1.269 0.433 ARSC0814 ARSHC0814
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.539 1.327 1.394 3930 3600 2290 ARSC0816 ARSHC0816
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.657 1.452 1.519 ARSC0818 ARSHC0818
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.776 1.577 1.644 ARSC0820 ARSHC0820
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.047 0.717 0.780 - ARSHC1004M7
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.165 0.843 0.905 - ARSHC1006M7
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.283 0.969 1.030 - ARSHC1008M7
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.421 1.091 1.155 - ARSHC1010M7

5/16 (10) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.323 0.331 2.539 1.217 1.280 0.591 0.146 4720 4585 2810 - ARSHC1012M7
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.315 0.323 2.657 1.343 1.405 0.547 - ARSHC1014M7
16 0.875 - 1.125 2.795 1.469 1.530 6700 6000 4180 - ARSHC1016M7
18 1.000 - 1.250 2.913 1.591 1.655 - ARSHC1018M7
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.031 1.717 1.780 - ARSHC1020M7

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Type 8

Type 5

Type 5

Grip range Dimensions Head
L 2

Type 5

Type 8

Countersunk Head PinsStrength

Part No.

Steel

Type 8



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Pins
Countersunk Head

Material : Steel

Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max Type 5 Type 8
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No.
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.382 0.897 0.968 ARSC1206 ARSHC1206
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.500 1.022 1.093 ARSC1208 ARSHC1208
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.638 1.147 1.218 ARSC1210 ARSHC1210

3/8 (12) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.386 0.394 2.756 1.272 1.343 0.709 0.173 6850 6290 4000 ARSC1212 ARSHC1212
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.378 0.386 2.894 1.397 1.468 0.661 ARSC1214 ARSHC1214
16 0.875 - 1.125 3.012 1.522 1.593 9550 9215 5955 ARSC1216 ARSHC1216
18 1.000 - 1.250 3.130 1.647 1.718 ARSC1218 ARSHC1218
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.268 1.772 1.843 ARSC1220 ARSHC1220

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength e.g. by approximately 15% for zinc and clear passivate.

Grip ranges are only applicable when using regular collars.  When using flanged or low-profile collars the grip range must be adjusted 
according to the technical information and data given on pages 17 and 18.

Orders for pins do not include collars.  Collars must be ordered separately.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- specific grip ranges
- higher grade pins
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.

Stainless Steel

Countersunk standard lockbolt pins in stainless steel are available on request.

             -  Tel: (65) 6743 0033  -  Fax: (65) 6744 2827 / 6742 2566  -  recept@eximfr.com.sg 13

Grip range Dimensions Head Strength
SteelL 2

Type 5

Type 8

Countersunk Head Pins

Part No.



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Pins
Countersunk Head

Material : Aluminium alloy

Finish : Iridite

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb
03 0.125 - 0.250 1.575 0.421 0.488
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.634 0.483 0.550
05 0.250 - 0.375 1.693 0.547 0.614
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.752 0.610 0.677
08 0.438 - 0.563 1.890 0.735 0.802

3/16 (06) 10 0.563 - 0.688 0.197 0.205 2.008 0.860 0.927 0.366 0.102 1010 900 450
12 0.688 - 0.813 0.189 0.197 2.126 0.985 1.052 0.327
14 0.813 - 0.938 2.264 1.110 1.177
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.382 1.235 1.302
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.520 1.362 1.429
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.638 1.488 1.555
04 0.188 - 0.313 1.772 0.578 0.645
06 0.313 - 0.438 1.909 0.703 0.770
08 0.438 - 0.563 2.028 0.827 0.894
10 0.563 - 0.688 2.165 0.952 1.019

1/4 (08) 12 0.688 - 0.813 0.260 0.268 2.283 1.077 1.144 0.472 0.118 1865 1800 900
14 0.813 - 0.938 0.252 0.260 2.402 1.202 1.269 0.433
16 0.938 - 1.063 2.539 1.327 1.394
18 1.063 - 1.188 2.657 1.452 1.519
20 1.188 - 1.313 2.776 1.577 1.644
04 0.125 - 0.375 2.047 0.717 0.780
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.165 0.843 0.905
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.283 0.969 1.030
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.421 1.091 1.155

5/16 (10) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.323 0.331 2.539 1.217 1.280 0.591 0.146 2920 2810 1460
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.315 0.323 2.657 1.343 1.405 0.547
16 0.875 - 1.125 2.795 1.469 1.530
18 1.000 - 1.250 2.913 1.591 1.655 `
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.031 1.717 1.780

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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ARAC0814

Aluminium

ARAC1014M7
ARAC1016M7
ARAC1018M7
ARAC1020M7

ARAC1006M7
ARAC1008M7
ARAC1010M7
ARAC1012M7

ARAC0804

ARAC0816
ARAC0818
ARAC0820

ARAC1004M7

ARAC0808
ARAC0810
ARAC0812

ARAC0603
ARAC0604

ARAC0606
ARAC0608
ARAC0610
ARAC0612
ARAC0614

Aluminium

Aluminium

L 2

ARAC0605

ARAC0616
ARAC0618
ARAC0620

ARAC0806

Grip range Dimensions Head

Part No.

Countersunk Head PinsStrength

Aluminium



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Pins
Countersunk Head

Material : Aluminium alloy

Finish : Iridite

Nominal Clamp
Pin Ø d1 hole Ø L1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max min max max max
min min min

inch Ref. inch inch inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb
06 0.250 - 0.500 2.382 0.897 0.968
08 0.375 - 0.625 2.500 1.022 1.093
10 0.500 - 0.750 2.638 1.147 1.218

3/8 (12) 12 0.625 - 0.875 0.386 0.394 2.756 1.272 1.343 0.709 0.173 4160 4160 2135
14 0.750 - 1.000 0.378 0.386 2.894 1.397 1.468 0.661
16 0.875 - 1.125 3.012 1.522 1.593
18 1.000 - 1.250 3.130 1.647 1.718
20 1.125 - 1.375 3.268 1.772 1.843

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength.

Grip ranges are only applicable when using regular collars.  When using flanged or low-profile collars the grip range must be adjusted 
according to the technical information and data given on pages 17 and 18.

Orders for pins do not include collars.  Collars must be ordered separately.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- specific grip ranges
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Aluminium

Part No.
ARAC1206

Aluminium
ARAC1208
ARAC1210
ARAC1212
ARAC1214
ARAC1216
ARAC1218
ARAC1220

Countersunk Head PinsGrip range Dimensions Head Strength
L 2



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Collars
Regular Collars

Material : Steel
Finish : Zinc, clear passivate and lubrication

Material : Stainless steel
Finish : Self colour with lubrication

Material : Aluminium alloy
Finish : Self colour with lubrication

B
max

inch

0.244

0.323

0.374

0.469

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

Orders for collars do not include pins.  Pins must be ordered separately.

Available on request:
- steel collars of various hardness
- other surface finishes

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.

Using low-profile collars increases the grip range of a pin, see examples on page 5.

The grip ranges in the pin dimension tables are applicable when using regular collars.

Using flanged collars reduces the grip range of a pin, see examples on page 5.
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ARSR0600 ARSSR0600

ARAR1200

ARAR1000

ARAR0800

ARAR0600

ARSR1200

AluminiumStainless Steel

   Regular Collars

Part No. Part No. Part No.

Steel

5/16 (10)

3/8 (12)

ARSSR0800

ARSSR1000

ARSSR1200

ARSR0800

ARSR10000.484

0.587

A

0.303

min

inchinch

3/16 (06)

Dimensions

0.3981/4 (08)

Nominal
Pin Ø



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Collars
Flanged Collars

Material : Steel
Finish : Zinc, clear passivate and lubrication

Material : Stainless steel
Finish : Self colour with lubrication

Material : Aluminium alloy
Finish : Self colour with lubrication

A B C    D *
min max max Aluminium

inch inch inch inch Part No.

0.303 0.276 0.394 0.063 ARAF0600

0.398 0.374 0.520 0.079 ARAF0800

0.492 0.417 0.646 0.094 ARAF1000

0.598 0.524 0.776 0.126 ARAF1200

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

* When using flanged collars the actual thickness of the application must be increased by dimension D before selecting grip range of pin.

Orders for collars do not include pins.  Pins must be ordered separately.

Available on request:
- steel collars of various hardness
- other surface finishes

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.

Using flanged collars reduces the grip range of a pin by dimension D, see examples on page 5.

The grip ranges in the pin dimension tables are applicable when using regular collars.
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Part No.

Dimensions Flanged Collars

Steel Stainless

ARSF0600

ARSF0800

ARSF1200

ARSF1000

ARSSF0800

ARSSF1000

ARSSF1200

Part No.

ARSSF0600

1/4 (08)

5/16 (10)

3/8 (12)

Nominal
Pin Ø

inch

3/16 (06)



LOCKBOLTS

Standard Lockbolt Collars
Low-profile Collars

Material : Steel
Finish : Zinc, clear passivate and lubrication

A B    C *
min max

inch inch inch

0.303 0.169 0.094

0.398 0.217 0.126

0.484 0.256 0.126

0.591 0.335 0.157

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

* When using low-profile collars the actual thickness of the application must be decreased by dimension C before selecting grip range of pin.

Orders for collars do not include pins.  Pins must be ordered separately.

Available on request:
- steel collars of various hardness
- other surface finishes

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.

Using low-profile collars increases the grip range of a pin by dimension C, see examples on page 5.

The grip ranges in the pin dimension tables are applicable when using regular collars.
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ARSL0600

DimensionsNominal
Pin Ø

ARSL1200

   Low Profile Collars

Steel

Part No.

ARSL1000

ARSL0800

3/8 (12)

inch

3/16 (06)

1/4 (08)

5/16 (10)



MULTIGRIP LOCKBOLTS
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Multigrip Lockbolts 
High performance pin and collar fastening system with 
extra wide grip range. 
 
General Description 
The two part system comprises a pin with integrated 
variable breakpoint and a multigrip flanged collar.   
The workpiece must be accessible from both sides.  
Installation i.e. swaging of collar onto pin is achieved 
using power tools (see page 24-25). 
 
Advantages 
• wide grip range 
• vibration resistant, no loosening 
• high shear and tensile strength 
• permanent clamp force applied to the workpiece 
• quiet and simple installation 
• visual inspection 
• no special operator skill required 
 
Product Description 
1 = head 
2 = shoulder 
3 = locking grooves into which collar is swaged 
4 = pull grooves (for installation tool) 
5 = multigrip flanged collar 
 
Installation Procedure 
1. Pin is inserted in the prepared hole and a multigrip 
flanged collar is placed over the pin tail. 
 
2. The nose of the tool is placed over the pin tail and 
the trigger is pressed. 
 
3. The tool jaws pull on the pull grooves clamping the 
joint tight before the collar is swaged into the locking 
grooves. 
 
4. The pin tail breaks at a predetermined load leaving 
the finished joint. 
 
Grip Range 
Lockbolt pins and collars have a defined grip range. 
The total material thickness must be within the grip 
range of the pin. 
 
Suitability 
The multigrip pin and collar lockbolt system is more 
application sensitive than the standard lockbolt system 
e.g. pins must be perpendicular to the application 
when setting.  Please contact us for advise on the 
suitability of your application. 
 



MULTIGRIP LOCKBOLTS

Multigrip Lockbolt Pins
Brazier Head

Material : Steel
Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Material : Aluminium alloy
Finish : Iridite

Grip range Clamp
d1 hole Ø L 1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max max max Steel Aluminium
min min

inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No.
0.063 - 0.630 1.890 MARSB0610M MARAB0610M

0.197 0.205 0.398 0.130 1685 1640 900
0.315 - 1.260 0.189 0.197 2.402 MARSB0620EMMARAB0620EM

740 900 560
0.063 - 0.630 2.067 MARSB0810M MARAB0810M

0.260 0.268 0.528 0.157 2200 2990 1190
0.315 - 1.260 0.252 0.260 2.638 MARSB0820EMMARAB0820EM

1190 1615 900

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength e.g. by approximately 15% for zinc and clear passivate.

Multigrip pins must only be used with multigrip collars.
Orders for multigrip pins do not include collars.  Multigrip collars must be ordered separately (see page 23).

When joining high grade materials it may be necessary to countersink the hole to ensure the pin head sits flat on the surface of the application.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Nominal
Pin Ø

inch

Aluminium

3/16 (06)

1/4 (08)

Aluminium

Steel

Brazier Head Pins

Part No.

Dimensions Head Strength

Steel



MULTIGRIP LOCKBOLTS

Multigrip Lockbolt Pins
Truss Head

Material : Steel
Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Material : Aluminium alloy
Finish : Iridite

Grip range Clamp
d1 hole Ø L 1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max max max Steel Aluminium
min min

inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No.
0.063 - 0.630 1.890 MARST0610M MARAT0610M

0.197 0.205 0.496 0.118 1685 1640 900
0.315 - 1.260 0.189 0.197 2.402 MARST0620EM MARAT0620EM

740 900 560
0.063 - 0.630 2.067 MARST0810M MARAT0810M

0.260 0.268 0.602 0.142 2200 2990 1190
0.315 - 1.260 0.252 0.260 2.638 MARST0820EM MARAT0820EM

1190 1615 900

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength e.g. by approximately 15% for zinc and clear passivate.

Multigrip pins must only be used with multigrip collars.
Orders for multigrip pins do not include collars.  Multigrip collars must be ordered separately (see page 23).

When joining high grade materials it may be necessary to countersink the hole to ensure the pin head sits flat on the surface of the application.

Available on request:
- special head styles
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Steel

Aluminium

Steel

Aluminium

3/16 (06)

1/4 (08)

Truss Head Pins

Part No.

Dimensions Head StrengthNominal
Pin Ø

inch



MULTIGRIP LOCKBOLTS

Multigrip Lockbolt Pins
Countersunk Head

Material : Steel
Finish : Zinc and clear passivate

Material : Aluminium alloy
Finish : Iridite

Grip range Clamp
d1 hole Ø L 1 d2 k Shear Tensile

max max max max max Steel Aluminium
min min

inch inch inch inch inch inch lb lb lb Part No.
0.063 - 0.630 1.890 MARSC0610M MARAC0610M

0.197 0.205 0.366 0.102 1685 1640 900
0.315 - 1.260 0.189 0.197 2.402 MARSC0620EMMARAC0620EM

740 900 560
0.063 - 0.630 2.067 MARSC0810M MARAC0810M

0.260 0.268 0.480 0.130 2200 2990 1190
0.315 - 1.260 0.252 0.260 2.638 MARSC0820EMMARAC0820EM

1190 1615 900

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

The strength and clamp figures quoted are for guidance only.  The tensile strength figures relate to pins without surface finish.  Using pins
with a surface finish will reduce tensile strength e.g. by approximately 15% for zinc and clear passivate.

Multigrip pins must only be used with multigrip collars.
Orders for multigrip pins do not include collars.  Multigrip collars must be ordered separately (see page 23).

Available on request:
- special head styles
- other surface finishes.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Steel

Aluminium

Steel

Aluminium

3/16 (06)

1/4 (08)

Countersunk Head Pins

Part No.

Dimensions Head StrengthNominal
Pin Ø

inch



MULTIGRIP LOCKBOLTS

Multigrip Lockbolt Collars
Flanged Collars

Material : Steel
Finish : zinc, passivate and lubrication

Material : Aluminium alloy
Finish : Self colour with lubrication

Aluminium

Part No. Part No.

MARSF0600 MARAF0600

MARSF0800 MARAF0800

Part numbers in bold are normally available from stock - other parts are available on short lead times.

Multigrip flanged collars should only be used with multigrip pins.
Orders for collars do not include pins.  Pins must be ordered separately.

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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0.382

C

mm mmmm

0.386

0.071 0.516

0.283 0.063

1/4 (08)

A

mm

max
B D

Steel

0.303

0.402

Nominal
Pin Ø

mm

3/16 (06)

Multigrip Flanged CollarsDimensions

min max max



LOCKBOLTS

Installation Tools

MS75 Range
Hydropneumatic Standard Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)
385 060 steel / aluminium / stainless steel

Multigrip Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)
steel / aluminium

Model 255 Range
Hydropneumatic Standard Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (06) / 5/16" (10)
375 190 steel / aluminium (12) / stainless steel

Multigrip Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)
steel / aluminium

Model 256 Range
Hydropneumatic Standard Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08) / 5/16" (10) / 3/8" (12)
375 490 steel / aluminium / stainless steel

Multigrip Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)
steel / aluminium

Model 2480 Range
Hydraulic Standard Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)
(requires power unit) steel / aluminium / stainless steel
370 445 Multigrip Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)

steel / aluminium

Model 2580 Range
Hydraulic Standard Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08) / 5/16" (10) / 3/8" (12)
(requires power unit) steel / aluminium / stainless steel
371 170 Multigrip Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)

steel / aluminium

Model 2503 Range
Hydraulic Standard Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08) / 5/16" (10) / 3/8" (12)
(requires power unit) steel / aluminium / stainless steel
370 820 Multigrip Lockbolts: 3/16" (06) / 1/4" (08)

steel / aluminium

Model 2600 Range
Hydraulic Standard Lockbolts: 3/8" (12)
(requires power unit) steel / aluminium / stainless steel
370 820

HVT 703 Tool Range
Hydraulic power unit Model 2480
385 200 Model 2580

Model 2503
Model 2600
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LOCKBOLTS

Pulling Heads
for standard and multigrip lockbolts

All installation tools on page 24 must be fitted
with a pulling head to suit the size and type

of lockbolt being installed - see tables below

Pulling Heads for Standard Lockbolts

Pulling Heads for Multigrip Lockbolts

We reserve the right to amend specifications at any time.
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Pulling Head
TypePin Ø

inch

3/16 (06)

1/4 (08)

Tool

MS75 / 2480

Nominal

5/16 (10)

371 680

371 705

375 885

Part No.

99-3003

99-3006

99-99-245

Part No. Tool

MS75 / 2480

255 / 256 / 2580 / 2503

255 / 256 / 2580 / 2503
99-2663 371 785 2600

99-100-245

Pin Ø Type
mm

375 9453/8 (12)

3/16 (06) 99-1456

Nominal Pulling Head

372 985 MS75 / 2480

99-1458 371 975 MS75 / 2480
371 96099-1290 255 / 256 / 2580 / 2503

1/4 (08)



LOCKBOLTS
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LOCKBOLTS
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